April Ninth
1940

Mr. William J. Adams
319 Yest Marion Avenue
Youngstown, Chio

Dear Mr. Adams:-

The enclosed letter, which is self explana-
tory, has been received today from the Adjutant General

of the War Department. I indeed regret that ity

not

more encouraging for you.

#ith kindest regards and heartlest best wishes,
belisve me to be,

Sincerelyayours,

Member of Congress



Major General Emory S. Adams
War Department
Washington, D.C.

Dear Sir:-

The enclosed letter has been received today
from Hr. 7illiam J. Adans, 319 West karion Avenue,

Youngstown Ohio.

I will be grat<ful for any hlep or assistance
you might be able to render Mr. Adams.

With kindest regards and heartiest best wishes,

believe me to be,

8incerely yours,

Mdmber of Congress



April Fifth
1940

Mr. #illiam J. Adams R . .
—J3808Stewart Avenue, 3 . “7 A, vt T
Youngstomn, Ohlo

Dear ¥r. Adams:~

Supplementing my letter to you of March
27th, you will find letter enclosed which has been
received today from the Veterans' Administration,

which is self explanatory.

fiith kindest regards and heartiest besk

wishes, believe me to be,

Sincerely yours,

Member of Congress



March Twenty Seventh
1940

¥r, illiam J. Adams
1802 Stewart Avenue
Youngstown, Ohio

Dear Mr. Adams:-

It is a pleasure to adnowledge the receipt
of your very kind letter of bMarch 17th.

In accordance with your request, 1 contacted
the office of the Adjutant General and his reply is
enclosed herewith. Vhen in receipt of further informa-
tion, will advise you promptly.

With kindest regards and heartiest best
wishes, believe me to bs, -

Sincerely yours,

Hember of Congress



(COPY)
WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 28A
WASHINGTON

-

AS 301 Mams, ¥illiam J. (3-13-40) X.
Nareh 25, 1940.

Honorahle Miehwmel J. ﬂm.
House of Rapwresentatives.

Ky dear Mr, Kirwen:
1 have your letter of Nareh 13%h, inclosing ens from
Ne. Wlliaw J. Adsms, 1808 Stewart Avemus, Yeungetown, Ohio,
rogarding yeisbursenend in $he amount of $75.00 for demtissry.
There are no funds availedle 4o $he Var Depariment
for paysant of asoounds for the Srsatment of discharged military
personnel ., As 1% 1s not knowa whwther or ned Nr. Adams weuld
be entitled to Peimbursement at the expeuse of the Veterans
Aduinistration, your lettsry and inclesure bave Lesn referred
$o tha Adminisirator of Vebarsas Affairs, VWashiagtean, D, C.
Very zespestfully,

B ADAMS

Generel ,
mm Oenaral.



Karch Eighteenth
1940

Adjutant Generalts Office
Har Department
Washington, D.C.

Ky dear Sir:-
The enclosed letter has been received from

¥r. #1liam J. Adams of Youngstown Chio.

I will appreciate receiving any information
you might have avalidbke with regard to this matter.
Will you also advise me Mr, Adame' home address, as he

nezlected to put it in his letter.

With kindest regards and thanking you for your

many courtesies, believe me to be,

Sincerely yours,

idlember of Congress



April 4, 1940

GACA

Henorable Michael J. Xirewn, ADAMS, Williem J.
House of Representatives,

Washingten, D. Cs

Ny dear ¥r, Kiremm:

This is in further refereace to your letter of ¥areh 18,
1940, addressed to the Mjubant General's Offisge, Wer Department,
Washingbon, D. C., in whish you make inguiry om bebalf of ¥Wr,

wWilliem J. Adams of 1308 Stewars Avenus, Youngstomn, Chie, ecnsern-
ing payment of the bill of Dr. A+ W. Prepper, smounting $o §78.00
covering unauthorised dental services censisting of z-rays, extraction
of all teeth and the comstrustion of two artificial dentures.

Under existing regulations psyment of the oest of mediosl
or dental treatment precured through private sgemeies without prier
authority from this Administration mey net be allowed unless sush
$roatams wvas reguired in an mergamey for the relief of a service
ocomnested sempensadle disability, vhen Coverzmext Fasilities were
not feasidbly svailable snd delay would have dbesn hassrdous. All of
these cenditions must Do present and in the absence of any oue pay-
ment may not be allewed.

The records of this office fail to shew that olaim for

o on has been filed by Mr. Adams or bhtsmuoomﬁaa

bas been sstablished for any condition, Ncr siroumstances

munwum cost of Dr. Prepper's services may de
wmmmun.

Your interest in this case is appreciated and it Se
regrotted that a nore favorshle reply bs made.

uy neb
m’m.

CBAS. M. ORIFFITE,
Mediscal Direster.



(COPY)
WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE
WASHINGTON

AD 201 Adams, Willian 7. (4-0-40) R.
April 9, 1840,

Honovadble Michasl J. Kirwan,
House of Representatives,

Ny dear Ne. Xirwau!

I have your letter of April BAh, inclouing one from
Xr, Villiam J, Adams, 319 ¥. Marien Avemus, Youngstown, Ohie,
vhe requests that the ¥ar Depariment oommunisate with the
Marine Hospital in Cleveland regarding his teeth,

As stated in my letter of March 304k, there ars me
funds available $o She Yar Departasnt for payment of sscounts
for the treatmest of discharged military persennel.

I regret thatl the Var Department ¢sn be of no as~
sistance in the miter.

1 Imel. . The Adjutamt Oemeral.
Letter from My, Adams



April 4, 1940

Honorable Micheel J., Eirwan

House of Representatives

Mr. dear Mr. Kirwin;

I am in receipt of your letter of March 27
end wish to thank you for your past favors.

I desire to crave your indulgance and have you
write again to the Adjutant General E. S. Adems, War
Department and have him write to the Marine Hospital in
Cleveland to have my teeth fixed . . o»

Hoping to have an early reply as I need my

teeth and em unemployed at this time end do not have the

Very truly yours,

money to take care of the metter myself,
k- M'LQ/W

RAR Dfolleqgnecte
(90055 vl

3 !« /Vl‘f)%@puw.,‘; ln e
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